Electrical measurement and control
M.8
Portable power analyzer
M.8
Portable power analyzer
M8-2
M.8 - Portable power analyzer
Introduction · ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  · 3

meter verification, transients, flicker, etc.
Features
Analyzer Clamps Program Transport Type Code
Units
AR5 - Energy / Harmonics Carrying Bag AR5- Power analyzer with 3 current inputs M80103
AR5-L - Energy / Harmonics Carrying Bag AR5-L- Power analyzer with 4 current inputs M80111
AR5 Kits
AR5 3 x CPR-1000 Energy / Harmonics Carrying Bag 3 AR5 Kit M80711
AR5 3 x CP-2000 / 200 Energy / Harmonics Carrying Bag 4 AR5 Kit M80721
AR5 3 x CP-2000 / 200
3 x CP-5
Energy / Harmonics
and Disturbances Carrying Bag 5 AR5 Kit M80732
AR5 3 x CPR-500 Energy / Harmonics
and Disturbances Carrying Bag 9 AR5-RBT Kit M80781
AR5-L Kits
AR5-L 3 x CPR-1000
1 x CPR-500 Energy / Harmonics Carrying Bag 3 L AR5-L M80811
AR5-L 3 x CPR-2000/200
1 x CPR-1000 Energy / Harmonics Carrying Bag 4 L AR5-L M80821
AR5-L
3 x CPR-2000/200
1 x CPR-10003
x CP-5
Energy / Harmonics
and Disturbances Carrying Bag 5 L AR5-L M80832
AR5-L 3 x C-FLEX–45 cm
1 x CF-5
Energy / Harmonics
and Disturbances Carrying Bag 11 L AR5-L-RBT M80843
AR5-L 3 x C-FLEX-80 cm
1 x CF-5
Energy / Harmonics
and Disturbances Carrying Bag 12 L AR5-L-RBT M80853
AR5-L 3 x C-FLEX-45 cm
1 x CF-5
Energy / Harmonics
and Disturbances Case 11 LM AR5-L-RBT M80643
AR5-L 3 x C-FLEX-80 cm
1 x CF-5
Energy / Harmonics
and Disturbances Case 12 LM AR5-L-RBT M80653

Detection of the trip moment, depending }}
on the programmed leakage level
Type Code
Leak Meter Program M80229
ApplicationsDetection of the trip level of
protection relays
Checking leakages with no need for man-}}
ual analysis on the site
Portable power analyzer .8M
M8-11
Portable single and three-phase
power analyzer
AR5 / AR5-L
Programs
File Vision (only AR5-L)
Type Code
File Vision M8022A
On-site verification of records}}
Display of records, with no need for a PC}}
The screen has a cursor that indicates the }}
position of the value of the variable selected,
in terms of record time and parameter
Auto-scalable axis of the parameter }}
(adapted to the maximum and minimum val-
ues of all records
Permanent display of 32 records on the }}
screen
Display of the maximum and minimum }}
value of the records
You can browse through records easily }}
and quickly
Variables represented by the different pro-}}
grams:
Harmonics: Vpp, Vpn, A, W, var L, var C, xx
PF, Hz, V·A, IN, kW·h
Check-Phase: Vpp, Vpn, A, W, var L, var xx
C, PF, Hz, V·A, IN, kW·h
Flicker: Vpp, Vpn, A, W, var L, var C, PF, xx
Hz, V·A, IN, kW·h, Pst
Fast-Check: Vpp, Vpn, A, W, var L, var C, xx
PF, Hz, V·A, IN
Connections
Three-phase system, 4 wires
Three-phase system, 3 wires Dimensions
Two-phase System
Single-phase system
Three-phase system, 3 wires, ARON
.8 Portable power analyzerM
M8-12
Portable single and three-phase
power analyzer
AR5 / AR5-L
Clamps
Clamps  CF-5 CF-10 CP-5 CP-100 CPR-500 CPR-1000 CP-2000 / 200
Measurement
range 1...1000 A ac 0.2 mA...10 A ac 0.05..0.5 A ac 1...100 A ac 1...500 A ac 1...1000 A ac
1...200 A ac
10...2000 A ac
Nominal frequency 48...65 Hz 48...65 Hz 48...65 Hz 48...65 Hz 48...65 Hz 48...65 Hz 48...65 Hz
Output voltage 2 V ac 2 V ac 2 V ac 2 V ac 2 V ac 2 V ac 2 V ac
Dielectric rigidity 5200 V,
50 Hz,1 min
5200 V,
50 Hz,1 min
5200 V, 50
Hz, 1 min
5200 V, 50
Hz, 1 min
5200 V, 50 Hz,
1 min
5200 V, 50
Hz, 1 min 5200 V, 50 Hz, 1 min
Scale base error
1 % (up to 0.1 A)
0.5 % (Up to 5 A) -0,35 % 1 % 0,5 % 0,7 % 0,7 %
Scale 200: 0.5
% (+70 mA)
Scale 2000: 0.5%
(+100 mA)
Maximum
conductor diameter 20 mm 100 mm 20 mm 20 mm 52 mm 52 mm 64 mm
Maximum busbar 1 - 50 x 5 mm or
4 - 30 x 5 mm
5 - 80 x 5 mm or
3 - 80 x 10 mm 20 x 5 mm 20 x 5 mm 1 - 50 x 5 mm or
4 - 30 x 5 mm

Portable power analyzer .8M
M8-15
Analyzer Clamps Type Code
C-80 - C-80, Power
analyzer M80120
Kits
C-80 CPR-1000 C-80 / 1000 M80121
C-80 CP-2000/200 C-80 / 2000 M80122
C-80 C-FLEX 20k / 2k
/ 200 A, 45 cm C-80 / C-FLEX 45 M80123
C-80 C-FLEX 20k / 2k
/ 200 A, 80 cm C-80 / C-FLEX 80 M80124
C-80 C-FLEX 20k / 2k / 200
A, 45 cm + CF-5A C-80 / C-FLEX 45 M80125
References
All kits include 3 voltage cables + case
Parameter
Symbol
(unit)
Balanced Three-phase /
Single-phase system
Instantaneous Maximum Minimum
Voltage V Yes Yes Yes
Current A Yes Yes -
Frequency Hz Yes Yes Yes
Active power W Yes Yes -
Reactive power
(L and C) var Yes Yes -
Apparent power V · A Yes Yes -
Power factor PF Yes Yes -
Cos ϕ cos ϕ Yes Yes -
Active energy W · h Yes - -
Power factor (L) var · h L Yes - -
Power factor (C) var · h C Yes - -
THD (%) U, I % THD Yes Yes -
MD (Max
demand) PD Yes Yes -
Parameters measured
Portable single and three-phase
power analyzer
C-80
Connections
Dimensions
Balanced Three-phase System
Umbalanced Three-phase System with neutral
Balanced single-phase system
.8 Portable power analyzerM
M8-16
Clamps
Portable single and three-phase
power analyzer
C-80
Clamps CP-5 CP-100 CPR-1000 CPR-500 CP-2000 / 200
Measurement range 0.05..0.5 A ac 1...100 A ac 1...1000 A ac 1...500 A ac
1...200 A ac
10...2000 A ac
Nominal frequency 48...65 Hz 48...65 Hz 48...65 Hz 48...65 Hz 48...65 Hz
Output voltage 2 V ac 2 V ac 2 V ac 2 Vac 2 V ac
Dielectric rigidity 5200 V, 50
Hz, 1 min
5200 V, 50
Hz, 1 min 5200 V, 50 Hz, 1 min 5200 V, 50 Hz, 1 min 5200 V, 50 Hz, 1 min
Scale base error 1 % 0,5 % 0,7 % 0,7 % Scale 200: 0.5 % (+70 mA)
Scale 2000: 0.5% (+100 mA)
Maximum conductor
diameter 20 mm 20 mm 52 mm 52 mm 64 mm
Maximum busbar 20 x 5 mm 20 x 5 mm 1 - 50 x 5 mm or
4 - 30 x 5 mm
1 - 50 x 5 mm or
4 - 30 x 5 mm
5 - 125 x 5 mm or
3 - 100 x 10 mm
Description

Temperature -10...+55 ºC
Humidity 90 % HR (at 50 ºC)
Scales Type Code
20 kA / 2000 A / 200 A C-FLEX
20000 / 2000 / 200 A-80 M81152
10 kA / 1000 A / 100 A C-FLEX
10000 / 1000 / 100 A-80 M81652
* Codes for 1 clamp
C-FLEX Clamps 20 000 / 2000 / 200 A-120
Longitude sensor 120 cm
Scales
200 A / 2000 A / 20000 A or
100 A / 1000 A / 10000 A
Sensitivity in mV
Scale 200 or 100: 10 mV / A
Scale 2000 or 1000: 1 mV /
AScale 20k or 10k: 0.1 mV / A
Measurement amplitude 5 A...20 kA
Bandwidth 10...20 kHz
Accuracy 1 %
Electrical safety
Double insulation
IEC 1010 - 100 V - Cat III -
Degree of contamination 2
Admissible output overvoltage 600 V (peak factor 1.5)
Ambient conditions
Temperature -10...+55 ºC
Humidity 90 % HR (at 50 ºC)
Scales Type Code
20 kA / 2000 A / 200 A C-FLEX
20000 / 2000 / 200 A-120 M81153
10 kA / 1000 A / 100 A C-FLEX
10000 / 1000 / 100 A-120 M81653
* Codes for 1 clamp
C-FLEX Clamps 20 000 / 2000 / 200 A-45
Longitude sensor 45 cm
Scales 200 A / 2000 A / 20000 A or
100 A / 1000 A / 10000 A
Sensitivity in mV
Scale 200 or 100: 10 mV / A
Scale 2000 or 1000: 1 mV /
AScale 20k or 10k: 0.1 mV / A
Measurement amplitude 5 A...20 kA
Bandwidth 10...20 kHz
Accuracy 1 %
Electrical safety
Double insulation
IEC 1010 - 100 V - Cat III -
Degree of contamination 2
Admissible output overvoltage 600 V (peak factor 1.5)
Ambient conditions
Temperature -10...+55 ºC
Humidity 90 % HR (at 50 ºC)
Scales Type Code
20 kA / 2000 A / 200 A C-FLEX
20000/2000/200 A-45 M81151
10 kA / 1000 A / 100 A C-FLEX
10000/1000/100 A-45 M81651
Clamps
Portable single and three-phase
power analyzer
C-80
.8 Portable power analyzerM
M8-18
High voltage clamps
High voltage clamps
PI-23
Special clamps
Open clamps can be used to measure }}
current in points where the power supply can
not be interrupted
FeaturesDescription
Application
Check currents circulating through the }}
line
Assessment of network losses}}
Carry out studies to prevent overheating}}
PI-23}}  Applications: This clamp has been
designed to measure the maximum current
circulating through the line
The clamp has a display that shows the }}
maximum value of the current measured
The measurement is taken while using }}
a safety system that prevents the effects of
the clamps on the current when the clamp is
placed or taken out of the line
I max U max ∅ max Type Code
400 A 36 kV 25 PI-23 + case (50 Hz) M80132
400 A 36 kV 25 PI-23 + case (60 Hz) M80132001
6 m Pole (3 sections of 2 m) M89941
References
Maximum voltage 36 kV
Maximum measurement current 400 A (2 scales)
Maximum conductor diameter 25  mm
Voltage circuit
Battery 9 V, 6F22
Frequency 50 Hz (60 Hz, on demand)
Backlit LCD
Digits 3
Accuracy ± 2 %
Build features
Degree of protection IP 50
Weight (without battery) 290 g 360 g with receiver
Ambient conditions
Operating temperature 0…+50 ºC
Relative humidity 0…80 % RH
Vicat softening temperature 150-155 ºC
Standards
61010 Electrical safety
Portable power analyzer .8M
M8-19

(external power supply)
Measurement margin
(self-power supply) Type Code
5...500 A ac 75...500 A ac CPL-500 M81311
10...1000 A ac 150...1000 A ac CPL-1000 M81312
20...2000 A ac 300...2000 A ac CPL-2000 M81313
References
Includes memory with power supply, RS-232 interface and PowerVision software
.8 Portable power analyzerM
M8-20
Earth resistance meter
T-3V
Capable of measuring the earth voltage}}
The 2 mA measurement current can be }}
used to make resistivity tests of the earth to
trigger the earth circuit breakers of the circuit
being tested
Battery operated}}
Self-disconnection. The timer is operated }}
automatically after no control has been used
for 3~6 minutes. The meter is in operation
when the operation push-button and the tim-
er activation button are pressed at the same
time
Reading memory function}}
Open circuit indicator. The OFF LED in-}}
dicates when the connection of the test bits
is correct
Compact and light}}
Designed to comply with the }} IEC-1010 se-
curity standard (EN61010)
FeaturesDescription
Coding
Measurement system
Earthing resistance to earth with a
constant current inverter
800 Hz, 2 mA approx.
Earth voltage 0...200 V ac, 40...500 Hz
Earth resistivity
Scale and resolution
0 ~ 20 Ω ( 0.01Ω )
0 ~ 200 Ω ( 0.1Ω )
0 ~ 2000 Ω ( 1Ω )
Earth voltage accuracy ± (1 % read. + 2 dig.)
Earth resistivity accuracy ± 0.1% _ or (when greater);
± (2 % read. + 2 dig.)
Safety standards IEC-1010 (EN 61010)
Low battery indicator The "B" symbol will appear on the display
Read memory indicator The "DH" symbol will appear on the display
Over-margin indication “1” on the most significant digit (MSD)
Open circuit indicator The operation indicator (2) will be turned off
Timer (auto-disconnection) When no control is operated, after 3 ~ 6 minutes
Indicator 3 digit LCD (2000 records)
Power supply Six 1.5 V batteries (R6C)
Dimensions W. 163 x H. 100 x D. 50 mm
Weight Approx. 600 g (including batteries)
Accessories
Testing bits (red – 15 m, yellow – 10 m,
green – 5 m), auxiliary earthing rods,
carrying case, instruction manual
Type Code
T-3V M80410
Connections
Portable power analyzer .8M
M8-21
Insulation meter
MEG-S
The MEG-S unit has a backlit LCD display
and it is used to take insulation (MΩ),
continuity (  Ω) and AC voltage readings.
Press a button for instantaneous opera-}}
tion. In addition, in the case of taking continu-
ous readings of MΩ or Ω, the unit has a built-
in timer with automatic disconnection after 3
to 5 minutes to save on the consumption of
batteries
LED indicator (red) to check the insulation }}
and continuity
Use of the high-performance and accu-}}
racy DC-DC converter
Carrying case}}
Specially designed to measure the insu-}}
lating resistance of domestic electrical appli-
ances, distribution of energy lines and instal-
lations
FeaturesDescription
Coding
Indicator 3 1/2 digit LCD indicator with maximum reading of 1999
Insulation reading
20 M_ ± 1.5 % read. ± 2 dig.
200 M_ ± 2.5 % read. ± 2 dig.
2000 M_ ± 5.0 % read. ± 3 dig.
Auto-range function (for Insulation Measurement)
Test voltage 250 V, 500 V, 1000 V DC ±10%
AC voltage measurement 0 – 750 V ±1.5 % read. + 2 dig.
Impedance 10 MΩ
Continuity measurement
0 - 20 Ω ± 2 % read. ± 4 dig.
0 - 200 Ω ± 1.5 % read. ± 2 dig.
0 - 2 kΩ ± 1.5 % read. ± 2 dig.
Short-circuit current 3 mA
Acoustic continuity indication under:
8 Ω scale of 20 Ω
10 Ω scale of 200 kΩ
40 Ω scale of 2 kΩ
Over-margin indication “1” on the most significant digit (MSD)
Timer Automatic disconnection after 3 minutes
Non-disruptive voltage In compliance with the IEC-1010 security requirements
category III
Power supply Six 1.5 V batteries (R6C)
Dimensions W. 163 x H. 100 x D. 52 mm
Weight Approx. 430 g (including batteries)
Accessories
Batteries (6)
Testing bits
Carrying case
Instruction manual
Type Code
MEG-S M80420
Connections
Falten
traduccions dels
esquemes
.8 Portable power analyzerM
M8-22
Current sensing clamp -
multimeter
CPM
The }} CPM current sensing clamp offers
the voltage, current, resistance and frequen-
cy measurement functions, with an acoustic
continuity buzzer and diode test.
Three push-buttons are used to select the }}
measurement hold (HOLD), maximum value
(MAX) and DC current measurement reset
(DCA ZERO) functions
The meter is powered with a 9 V battery. }}
Its design and double insulation make the
CPM a safe and robust instrument
Features
Description
Coding
Indicator 3 1/2 digit LCD indicator with maximum reading of 1999
Presentation functions            Hold
                                             MAX
Measurement retention
Retention of the maximum measurement value
Polarity Automatic, positive by default and
negative polarity indicator (-)
Over-margin (OL) or (-OL) will be shown on the display
Zero Automatic
Low battery indicator “  “ will be displayed when the voltage
of the battery is under the normal operating levels
Reading rate 2.5 readings per second, nominal
Power supply 9 V Battery, IEC 6F22
Autonomy 200 standard hours, with carbon-zinc battery
Ambient conditions
Operating temperature
Storage temperature
0 °C to 40 °C (RH 0-70%)
20 °C to 60 °C, (RH 0-80%) with the battery removed
Dimensions 250 (W) x 100 (H) x 46 mm. (D)
Weight 380 g, including battery
Accessories A pair of test bits. Carrying case
Reference conditions Environmental conditions: 23 °C ± 5 °C, RH < 75%
DC Voltage
Scale
Accuracy
Input impedance
Overload protection
600 V
± (0.5% read. + 1 digit)
10 MΩ
600 V dc or ac. rms
AC Voltage (50-500 Hz)
Scale
Accuracy
Input impedance
Overload protection
200 V, 600 V
± (1.2% read. + 4 digits)
10 MΩ
600 V dc or ac. rms
Type Code
CPM M80430
Resistance
Scales
Accuracy
Open circuit voltage
Overload protection
2 kΩ, 200 kΩ
± (1.2% read. + 1 digit)
0.3 V dc
600 V dc or ac rms
Frequency (Auto-range)
Scales
Accuracy
Sensitivity
Overload protection
2 kHz, 20 kHz
± 0.1% read. + 3 digits
80 V rms minimum
600 V dc or ac rms
Continuity
Acoustic warning
Overload protection
Lower than 30 Ω in the 2 kΩ
600 V dc or ac rms
Diode test
Testing current
Accuracy
Open circuit voltage
Acoustic warning
Overload protection
1.0 mA ± 0.6 mA
± (6.0% read. + 3 digits)
3,0 V dc standard
< 30 mV
600 V dc or ac rms
DC Current
(Place the conductor in the
centre of the piece)
Scales
Resolution
Accuracy
Overload protection
200 A, 700 A
100 mA
± (1.5% read. + 5 digits)
700 A dc Max. during one minute
AC Current (40 Hz to 500 Hz)
(Place the conductor in the
centre of the piece)
Scales
Resolution
Accuracy
Overload protection
200 A, 700 A
100 mA
± (1.5% read. + 5 digits) 50 to 60Hz
±(3.5% read. + 5 digits) 40 to 500 Hz
700 A dc Max. during 1 minute
Portable power analyzer .8M
M8-23
Earth leakage verification unit and
loop resistance meter
CDB
Coding
Type Code
CDB M80450
Description
Designed to take readings in single or }}

Weight Approx. 180 gr
Accessories 9V Battery, instruction manual
Type Code
LXM M80450
Alternating voltage detector
MS-148
Measurement of ac, from 70 to 600 V }}
ac, with no need to be in contact with the
voltage
Description
Coding
Type Code
MS-148 M80440
Portable power analyzer .8M
M8-25
Includes:
80 - 250 V ac Power supply}}
Power supply cable}}
Cable to connect the power supply and }}
the AR5 / AR5-L
Series cable (RS-232) to connect the }}
power supply and PC
Code M89926
AR5 / AR5-L Accessories
Charging power supply and interface ( RS-232)
Code M89901
Case for AR5 / AR5-L
Code M89905
Carrying bag for AR5 / AR5-L
Code M89904
Battery
Description
Description
Cover for the AR5 / AR5-L analyzer, so that
it can be transported easily and comfortably
Description
Includes pockets for the following:
One }} AR5 or AR5-L analyzer
4 current sensing clamps (}} CP5, CP100,
CPR500, CPR1000, CP2000 / 200, CF-5 or
any kit with flexible clamps)
Power supply and power supply / voltage }}
measurement cables
Folder with the manuals of PowerVision }}
and other programs
Accessories of the }} AR5 or AR5-L
analyzer
Description
Replacement for the internal battery of the
AR5 / AR5-L analyzer
.8 Portable power analyzerM
M8-26
AR5 / AR5-L Accessories
Code M89921
Case for AR5-L clamps
Code M89923
1000 L Case
(with protective foam,
for CPR-1000 clamps of the
AR5-L analyzer )
2000 L Case
(with protective foam,
for CPR-2000 /200 clamps of the
AR5-L analyzer)
Code M89924
C-FLEX Case
(with protective foam,
for C-FLEX clamps of the
AR5 or AR5-L analyzer )
Code M8992F
Case for AR5-L clamps
Description
Includes pockets for the following:
One }} AR5 or AR5-L analyzer
4 }} CPR100 current sensing clampsPower
supply and power supply / voltage measure-
ment cables
Description
Includes pockets for the following:
One }} AR5 or AR5-L analyzer
4 }} CPR2000 / 200 current sensing clamps
Power supply and power supply / voltage }}